

CS No. 12448/16
Parveen Kumar Vs. Sharmila Khatoon

17.01.2020

Present: PW2 in person.

Sh. A.U. Khan, counsel for defendant alongwith
defendant no. 2 in person.

Although PW2 is present for her cross
examination but she has prayed for an adjournment on the
ground that her counsel is not available. Same is granted.

**Put up for cross examination of PW2 on
16.04.2020.**

(Vikas Dhull)
ADJ-01, West, THC,
Delhi/17.01.2020