

RCA DJ 61203/16
BHARAT PETROLEUM CORPORATION LTD
Vs.
MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI

29.03.2023

Present: Kumar Shubham, Ld. Proxy Counsel for appellant.
Sh. Nitin Shokeen, Ld. Proxy Counsel for respondent no.
1.

Perusal of record shows that written statements have already been filed on record by appellant. Liberty is given to respondent to file written statements.

Put up on **25.05.2023.**

(Dharmender Singh)
Additional District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/29.03.2023