

RCA DJ 61203/16
BHARAT PETROLEUM CORPORATION LTD
Vs.
MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI

25.05.2023

Present: Ms. Prabhjot Kaur, Ld. Counsel for appellant.
Sh. Abhinav, Ld. Proxy Counsel for respondent no. 1.

In this matter, written submissions have already been filed on behalf of appellant. One more opportunity is being sought on behalf of respondent no. 1 for filing of written submissions. He is directed to file the same before next date of hearing.

Matter be put up for clarifications, on next date of hearing
i.e. **07.08.2023.**

(Dharmender Singh)
Additional District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/25.05.2023