

Civ DJ 12448/16

PARVEEN KUMARI BATRA Vs. SARMILA KHATOON AND ANR

21.10.2023

Present: Ms. Shivani Kataria, Ld. Proxy Counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Akhilesh Kumar, Ld. Proxy Counsel for defendant.

Case is at the stage of cross-examination of DW-1, however, he is not present. It is informed that he is not present due to bad health. Subject to filing of his medical document, put up for purpose fixed on next date of hearing.

Put up on **11.12.2023**.

(Dharmender Singh)

Additional District Judge-01(West)

Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/21.10.2023