

RCA DJ 61203/16

BHARAT PETROLEUM CORPORATION LTD Vs. MUNICIPAL
CORPORATION OF DELHI

25.10.2023

Present: Ld proxy counsel for appellant.

Sh. Mayank Sharma, ld proxy counsel for respondent
no.1.

Sh. Ankit Chaudhary, ld proxy counsel for respondent
no.2.

Written submissions are filed on behalf of respondent
no.1. Copy be supplied to other side.

Put up for clarification, if any, on **10.01.2024**.

(Dharmender Singh)
Additional District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
25.10.2023