

Civ DJ 12448/16

PARVEEN KUMARI BATRA Vs. SARMILA KHATOON AND ANR

11.03.2024

Present: Sh. Sanjay Mishra, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

DW-1 with Ld. Counsel Sh. A.U. Khan.

DW-1 is further cross-examined. Remaining cross-examination is deferred due to paucity of time.

Put up for remaining cross-examination of this witness on

13.05.2024.

(Dharmender Singh)
Additional District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/11.03.2024