

RCA DJ 61203/16

BHARAT PETROLEUM CORPORATION LTD Vs. MUNICIPAL
CORPORATION OF DELHI

16.03.2024

Present: Ms. Prabhjot Kaur, Ld. Proxy counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Prateek Jain, Ld. Proxy counsel for respondent no.
1/MCD.

In this matter, written submissions have been filed on the
part of both parties. At request, oral arguments also heard on behalf of
respondent no. 1.

Put up for clarifications, if any, on **13.05.2024**.

(Dharmender Singh)
Additional District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/16.03.2024