

Civ DJ 12448/16

PARVEEN KUMARI BATRA Vs. SARMILA KHATOON AND ANR

16.12.2024

Present: Sh. Karan Batra – Son of plaintiff.

Sh. A.U. Khan, Ld counsel for both defendants alongwith  
defendant no.2.

Case is at the stage of final arguments.

Part arguments heard on the part of defendants.

Put up for remaining final arguments on 27.02.2025.

(Dharmender Singh)  
District Judge-01(West)  
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/16.12.2024