

RCA DJ 61203/16

BHARAT PETROLEUM CORPORATION LTD Vs. MUNICIPAL
CORPORATION OF DELHI

24.12.2024

File taken up today as same was not put up on 20.12.2024
(date fixed). As per comments of Ahlmad, at that point of
time, file was lying with Copying Agency.

Present: Ms. Shashi Bala, Id counsel for appellant (VC).

Sh. Pulkit Garg, Id proxy counsel for respondent no.1.

Sh. Kunal Sharma and Sh. Viashnav Kumar, Id counsel for
respondent no.2.

In this matter, arguments have been heard. Some more
time is required to go through the entire record.

Put up on **22.01.2025**.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01 (West), THC,
Delhi/24.12.2024