

RCA DJ 61203/16

BHARAT PETROLEUM CORPORATION LTD Vs. MUNICIPAL
CORPORATION OF DELHI

22.01.2025

Present: Ld proxy counsel for appellant.

None for respondent no.1.

Sh. Kunal Sharma and Sh. Vaishnav Kumar, ld proxy
counsels for respondent no.2.

In this matter, arguments were heard on appeal. Record
perused. Certain clarifications are required. Matter be put up for
further arguments on **11.02.2025**.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01 (West), THC,
Delhi/22.01.2025