

28.02.2025

Present: Sh. Kunal Yadav, Id. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Chetan Yadav, Id. Proxy counsel for the defendant
through V.C.

PW-2 & PW-3 have been examined in chief and their cross-examination is deferred at the request of Id. Proxy counsel for the defendant, on the ground that brother of the main counsel has suffered heart attack.

Diet money paid to the witnesses and both the witnesses are bound down for the next date of hearing. The diet money for the next date of hearing will be borne by the defendant.

Put up for cross-examination of PW-2 & PW-3 on
02.04.2025.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
28.02.2025