

RCA DJ 61203/16

BHARAT PETROLEUM CORPORATION LTD Vs. MUNICIPAL
CORPORATION OF DELHI

19.12.2025

Present: Ms. Shashi Bala, ld. counsel for appellant (VC).
Ms. Pragya Sharma, ld. proxy counsel for respondent
no.1 /MCD.
Ms. Rishika Goel, ld. proxy counsel for respondent
no.2/DDA (VC).

In this matter, it was submitted on behalf of appellant that appellant wants to file certain documents in this matter and sought opportunity for the same. One more opportunity is being sought for the same as documents have not been collected from the concerned Court due to some difficulty. In the interest of justice, last and final opportunity is granted for the same.

Put up on **09.02.2026**.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01 (West), THC,
Delhi/19.12.2025